
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-0296

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

August 26, 2014

REGIONAL TRANSIT POLICE SERVICES CONTACT

BACKGROUND

A. On March 11, 2014, City Council approved the fourth amendment to Agreement 2011-
0733 with Sacramento Regional Transit (RT) to upgrade the Mobile Data Computer 
(MDC) and In-Car-Camera (ICC) equipment in the Regional Transit patrol vehicles 
operated by Sacramento Police Department (SPD) officers. The total cost to replace the 
ICC and MDC equipment is $357,364. The Agreement stipulates that RT will reimburse 
the City for 50 percent of the total project costs, up to $178,682 and the SPD will fund 
the remaining 50 percent with available funding in the NextGen Multi-Year Operating 
Project (MYOP) (I1100100), up to $178,682. To properly account for RT’s contribution, 
a revenue and expense budget adjustment of $178,682, to the SPD’s General Fund 
operating budget, is necessary.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES 
AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager, or the City Manager’s designee, is authorized to increase the 
expense and revenue budgets in the Sacramento Police Department’s General 
Fund operating budget by an amount not to exceed $178,682 to properly account 
for RT’s contribution to the replacement of MDC and ICC equipment in Regional 
Transit patrol vehicles operated by Sacramento Police Department officers 
pursuant to the fourth amendment to Agreement 2011-0733.

Resolution 2014-0296 August 26, 2014 Page 1 of 2



Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on August 26, 2014, by the following vote:

Ayes: Members Ashby, Cohn, Hansen, McCarty, Schenirer and Warren

Noes:  None

Abstain: None 

Absent: Member Fong and Mayor Johnson

Vacant: District 8

Attest:

           
Shirley Concolino, City Clerk

Resolution 2014-0296 August 26, 2014 Page 2 of 2

Shirley A. Concolino
Digitally signed by Shirley A. Concolino 
DN: cn=Shirley A. Concolino, o=City of Sacramento, ou=City 
Clerk, email=sconcolino@cityofsacramento.org, c=US 
Date: 2014.08.28 17:33:30 -07'00'


